District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 58240
Phone (373) 393-6161 Part (573) 393-0720
District III
811 S. Finst St., Arnesia, NM 88210
Phone (375) 748-1285 Farx (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rie Bincos Rd., Atter, NM 87410
Phone (307) 334-6178 Part (55) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Prancis Dr., Sanse Fa, NM 87505
Phone (503) 476-3470 Farx (505) 476-3462

Type

DoubleRam

Date: 2/21/2013

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 August 1, 2011

Permit 162870

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPLICATION FOR	DEBUTTO DETLI	. REJENTER	DEFPEN.	PLUGRACK.	OR ADD A ZONE

	. Operator Name and Address	2. OGRID Number			
•	COG OPERATING LLC One Concho Center				
	Midland, TX 79701	3. API Number 30-015-41142			
	Mindella, 17, 79101				
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6, 17°ett 140.			
308169	SRO STATE UNIT	011H			

7. Surface Location

UL - Lot	Section	Township	Renga	Lot fcta	Feet From	N.S Line	Feet From	E W Line	County.
С	17	268	28E	С	190	N	2220	W	EDDY

8. Proposed Bottom Hole Location

UL - Lor	Section	Township	Rutge	Lot Ide	Feet From	N S Line	Feet Prom	E.W. Line	County
N	20	26S	28E	N	330	S	2220	H.	Eddy

9. Pool Information

30215
1 30213

Additional Well Information

			Auditional West Informati	1011	
11. Work Type	12. We	li Type	13. Cabis Rotary	14. Lease Type	15. Ground Level Elevation
New Well	0	IL.		State	3098
16. Minitiple	17. Proposed Depth		Proposed Depth 18. Fermation 19. Co.		20. Spud Date
N	1	17804 Bone Spring		3-1/2013	
Depth to Ground water			Distance from markst feath water wel	Distance to reasest surface water	

21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Type	Hole Size	Casing Type	Casing Weight ft	Setting Depth	Sacks of Cement	Estimated TOC
Surf	17.5	13.375	48	350	350	
Int I	12.25	9.625	36	2350	650	
Prod	7.875	5.5	17	17804	2200	2100

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

Plan to drill a 17-1.2" hole to 350' with Fresh Water. Run 13-3-8", 48#, J-55 csg and cmt to surface. Drill 12-1.4" hole to 2300' with Brine, and run 9-5.8", 36#, J55 and cement to surface. Drill 7-7-8" vertical, curve and lateral with cut brine to approx 17,804' MD. Run 5-1/2", 17#, P-110 csg and cement to 2100' in 1 stage.

22. Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

Test Pressure

3000

Conditions of Approval Attached

Manufacturer

Cameron

Working Pressure

3000

Phone: 432-683-7443

23. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
I further certify I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC 🔀 and/or 19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC 🕏, if applicable. Signature:	Approved By: Randy Dade
Printed Name: Electronically filed by Diane Kuykendall	Title: District Supervisor
Title: Production Reporting Mgr	Approved Date: 2 26:2013 Expiration Date: 2/26/2015
Email Address: dkuvkendall@conchoresources.com	

Santa Fe, New Mexico Exhibit No.9 Submitted by: COG Operating LLC Hearing Date: May 4, 2016 DISTRICT I LESS IF, PRICECTE DR., BORRE, FOR MERCH

State of New Mexico

FEB 2.6 2013

m C-102 rifts District Office tate Lease - 4 Copies Fas Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION OF ARTESIA 11885 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

1000 RIG BRAZOS MD., AZTEC. NM 87410

DISTRICT III

DISTRICT IV WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

C AMENDED REPORT

There is as territories her appet to the alone					
30-015- 4//42	Peol Code 30215	Hay Hollow; Bone Sp	Hay Hollow; Bone Spring		
Property Code SOXIO		TE UNIT	Well Number 44H		
00 km kn. 229137		or Name LATING, LLC	Elevation 3098'		

Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Rango	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feel from the	East/Vest Hoe	County
C	17 :	26-S	28-E		190	NORTH	2220	WEST	EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section ·	Township	Rango	Lot ldn	Feet from the	Morth/Bouth line	Feet from the	East/Vest line	County
N	20	26-5	28-E	ļ	330	SOUTH	2220	WEST	EDDY
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r tuffil) Co	n solidatio n (Code Om	fer No.				
320	1					•			

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

2220 N 0 19818X = X N 0 19818X = X 1 0 391895 = X - 1505	Y=381874.3 N X=569481.3 E	SURFACE LOCATION Y=381678.8 N X=569071.8 E LAT.=32.049154 N LONG.=104.110399 W	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I herely cartify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and helief, and that this urganization sither owns a working interest or unleased anterna instance in the hand including the proposed bottom bode focation or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an ermor of such minaral or working interest, or to a wignistry pooling agreement or a communicary pooling order beganization extend by the division. Signature Date Printed Name
GRID AZ 179:55' HORZ. DIST 1003	SECTION 17	PROPOSED BOTTOM	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hurshy cartify that the suit footban short on this plat was plotted from Sold mates of actual surveys made by me or under my caparition, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my balfet.
		HOLE LOCATION Y=371648.1 N X=569083.3 E LAT.=32.021579* N LONG.=104.110428* W	Signatura Par DARCROM Professional Darrows
X=371328 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=5581855 X=558185 X=5581855 X=55818 X=55818 X=55818 X=55818 X=55818 X=5581	330. Y=371313,8 N X=569507.2 E	SCALE-1"-2000'	Certification Confession La 42-2012

Submit I Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me	exico	Form C-103			
District 1 – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natu	iral Resources	Revised August 1, 2011			
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API NO.			
District II - (575) 748-1283 1 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	30-015-41142			
strict 111 - (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Fran	5. Indicate Type of Lease				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM 8'	STATE FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.				
<u>District IV</u> - (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM			6. State Off & Gas Lease No.			
87505						
SUNDRY NOTIC	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	NO DAGY TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name			
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC			ODO OTATE UNIT			
PROPOSALS.)	SRO STATE UNIT 8. Well Number #044H					
	Gas Well Other					
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Number			
COG Oper	ating LLC		229137			
3. Address of Operator	-:- A Midland TV 707/	14	10. Pool name or Wildcat			
	ois Ave., Midland, TX 7970	/! 	Hay Hollow; Bone Spring			
4. Well Location						
Unit Letter C: 190 fee	t from the <u>North</u> line and <u>222</u>	${f 0}$ feet from the ${f W}$	<u>est</u> line			
Section <u>17</u> Townshi		Eddy County				
TANKS OF THE PARTY	11. Elevation (Show whether DR	RKB, RT, GR, etc.				
	3098' GR					
12. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other Data			
		•				
NOTICE OF INT	FENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 🗀	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WOR				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRI				
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT	ΓJOB □			
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE						
THE D. Maria Olambia	K*21	OTHER				
HER: Name Change	(Clarely state all s	OTHER:	d give pertinent dates, including estimated date			
			npletions: Attach wellbore diagram of			
proposed completion or reco		Poi Manipie Coi	inpletions. Attach welloofe diagram of			
proposed completion of feed	impietion.					
COG Operating LLC respect	fully requests that this wel	I name be char	nged as follows:			
e e a e peramig ==e respect	iany requests that the view	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.9			
From: SRO STATE UNIT #0	44L	•				
TIOII. SHO STATE ON #0	44 11		<u></u>			
T CDO STATE COM "O	44H (40112)		RECEIVED			
To: SRO STATE COM #0	44H (90172)		112321723			
TI 000 00 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			FEB 2 7 2014			
The SRO State Unit will term						
We request that these name	changes be effective Mare	ch 1, 2014.	NMOCD ARTESIA			
•			10			
			•			
			•			
I hereby certify that the information ab	organization and according to the be-	ot of my knowled	and balisf			
Thereby certify that the information ac	ove is true and complete to the be	st of my knowledge	and belief.			
/\ /\ /\ a = 1	// /					
SIGNATURE / COMME	TITLE Requ	latory Analyst	DATE 02/26/2014			
BIOINT ONE	THE HEGE	iutory Analyst	DATE OFFICE			
e or print name Melanie J. Park	ker E-mail address: mparker	@concho.com	PHONE: <u>575-748-6940</u>			
State Use Only						
// // (ha	NOA.	"Geolo	nist" 2 2 2 2 2 1/1/			
APPROVED BY:	TITLE		DATE DATE			
Conditions of Approval (if any):	ovide C102		•			
ρ_{l}	over con					

DISTRICT I tern M. Pikrick Dr., House, and Delete

State of New Mexico

Form C-102

DISTRICT II

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 11885 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Revised October 12, 2010 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies For Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III DISTRICT IV

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

D AMENDED REPORT

\$1000 DE DAY 10000 PER SENSE AND THE PERSON	·				
API Number	Pool Coda	. Pool Name			
30-015-41142;	30215	Hay Hollow; Bone S	pring		
Property Cods	Property	Well Number			
308169	SRO STAT	44H			
OGRID No.	Operator		Elevation		
229137	COG OPERA	TING, LLC	3098'		

Surface Location

1	UL or let No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Vest Line	County	
}	С	17 1	26~S	28-E		190	NORTH	2220	WEST	EDDY	

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or let No.	Section :	Townshi	P Hange	Let jån	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
N	20	26-9	S 28-E		330	SOUTH:	2220	WEST	EDDY
Dedicated Anges Soint or Infill Conselldation Code Order No.				der No.	:				
320									i

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OR A HON-STRUMAN OF		
2220 Al (1990 Y=J61674.3 N		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
X=569481.3 E	·	I herely cartily that the information harein is true and dempiets to the heat of my knowledge and belief, and their this segmination either owns a working interest or unlessed mineral interest in the land increding the proposed bottom hele location or has a right to drift this woll at this location pursuant in a contract with an event of such informal or verying interest, or to a voluntary positing agreement or a compulsory positing order heretalors entered by the division.
	SURFACE_LOCATION Y=381678.8 N X=569071.5 E LAT.=32.049154* N LONG.=104.110399* W	Mate Rage 3-6-14 Blewstown Date
2 SECTION 17	2010701.77033	Mayte Reyes Printed Name mreyes1@concho.com surveyor Certification
SECTION 20	PROPOSED BOTTOM	I hareby curtify that the wall incetion above on this plot was plotted from field notes of optimi surveys made by me ar under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my boiles.
	HOLF LOCATION Y=371648.1 N X=569083.3 E LAT.=32.021579 N LONG.=104.110428 W	JULY 24, 2012 Date Surveyed Blunchure Blunchure Burveyed Barrey
3713283 N 35681857 E	· ·	(hat farm) \$4/12
7220' B.H. 330' Y=J7.1313.8 N	SCALE-1"=2000'	Certification CRID RIPERSON 17777

District i 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 State of New Mexico Aurust 1 2011 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Peopl 194383 District H <u>HSTTICE H</u> 11 S. First St. Arbesia. NM 88210 hone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 WELL API NUMBER 30-015-41142 Oil Conservation Division District III 5. Indicate Type of Lease S 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Azrae, NM 87413 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Phone (505) 334-8178 Fax (505) 334-6170 District IV Santa Fe. NM 87505 6. State Oil & Ges Lease No. 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name SRO STATE COM SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 8. Well Number 044H O 2. Name of Continue 9. OGRID Number COG OPERATING LLC 229137 3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcet One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Ave, Midland, TX 79701 Seoton <u>17</u> : <u>190</u> feet from the N fine and feet 2220 from the W 28E NMPM Township 26S Range County Eddy 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, KB, ST, GR, etc.) 3098 GR Pit or Below-grade Tank Application Or Closure Pit Type _____ Depth to Groundwater_ __ Distance from nearest fresh water well _____ Distance from nearest surface water Pit Liner Thickness:_____ ___ mil Below-Grade Tank Volume_ ____ bbls; Construction Material_ 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: ALTER CASING PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON
CHANGE OF PLANS REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING ☐ MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOS X Other: Soud 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state ell pertinent details, and give pertinent datas, including estimated date of starting any proposed work.) SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore 10/10/2014 Spudged well. SIGNATURE Electronically Signed Production Reporting Mgr 10/20/2014 Type or pont name E-mait address Telephone No. 432-683-7443 Diane Kuykendali production@concho.com For State Use Only:

District Supervisor

DATE

10/21/2014

TITLE

APPROVED BY:

Randy Dade

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240 e: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

6. First St., Aricsia, NM 88310 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Pax: (575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IY 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Pax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico NM OIL CONSERVATION
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Substitution

Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate

Form C-102

District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION MAR 1 2 2015

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

RECEIVED

☐ AMENDED REPORT (As Drilled)

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Santa Fe, NM 87505

	API Numbe	r	1					Name		
30-	-015-411	42		30215		Hay Hollow; Bone Spring				
Property (Code				³ Property	erty Name			* Well Number	
40112	:			SRO State Com						
OGRID!	No.				Operator	Name			⁹ Elevation	
22913	7			COG Operating LLC						
· 	1				10 Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
C	17	26S	28E		190	North	2220	West	Eddy	
	L	<u></u>	11 Be	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	m Surface			
UL or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Let Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
N	20	26S	28E		378	South	2216	West	Eddy	
Dedicated Acres	13 Joint of	r Infill 11 Co	onsolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
320										
	1									

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. \$

	production and the contract of			
16				17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2220'			1	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
H				to the best of my knowledge and helief, and that this organization either
	建设建设			owns a working interest or colleased mineral interest in the land including
	福 被源度 多数			the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
	建设设置			location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
1	对人员的			interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
	到这种重要			heretofore entered by the division.
	的代表性是關			3/9/15
ĺ				Signature Date
				:
L				Stormi Davis
				Printed Name
				sdavis@concho.com
				E-mail Address
	公司	•	Sec 17-T26S-R28E	
			Sec 20-T26S-R28E	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
ĺ				· · · · · ·
				was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
				me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
Producing Area				and correct to the best of my belief.
8204-17580'				
 				Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
				REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
				KEPER TO ORIGINAL LAT
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	要	ľ		Certificate Number
2216'	SERBHER CONTRACTOR			
		•		